
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-   

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, 

TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 23-05315, ISSUED TO MATHIS 

CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ, IN 

THE AMOUNT OF $7,680.00. 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on December 12, 2023, adopted 

Resolution No. 2023-415, entitled “A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE EXISTENCE OF AN 

EMERGENCY REQUIRING DRAINAGE REPLACEMENT ON MAGNOLIA ROAD NEAR 

PAGLIUGHI PARK AND LANDIS AVENUE NEAR MILL ROAD AND AUTHORIZING 

THE PAYMENT OF BILLS FOR SAID SERVICES”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

 WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to the 

Emergency Purchase Order issued to Mathis Construction Co., Inc., Little Egg Harbor, NJ, for 

Emergency Drainage Replacement on Magnolia Road near Pagliughi Park and on Landis Avenue 

near Mill Road: said amendment is necessary to provide for an overage in the original contract 

quantity for the hot mix asphalt; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$7,680.00; now, therefore, 

 BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Purchase Order No. 23-05315 issued to Mathis Construction 

Co., Inc., Little Egg Harbor, NJ, in the amount of $7,680.00, be and the same is hereby ratified 

and approved. 

  

 

 Adopted:  

 

 

 

 

                                                                         ______________________________                          

                                              President of Council         

ATTEST: 

 

 

______________________________                                                               

                  City Clerk                     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

348



CITY OFVINELAND
h,riEe€ ,r:s &rears @otturc sfasoi,

May7,2024

REPORT

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Purchase Order No. 23-053 15

Emergency Drainage Replacement on Magnolia Road near Pagliughi Park &
on Landis Avenue near Mill Road

Mathis Construction Co.. Inc., Little Ess Harbor. NJ

We are requesting that an arnendatory supplemental change order be issued to Purchase Order
No. 23-05315, issued to Mathis Construction Co., Inc., Little Egg Harbor, NJ, for Emergency
Drainage Replacement on Magnolia Road near Pagliughi Park and on Landis Avenue near Mill
Road. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2023415, adopted by City Council on
December 12,2023.

The change order requested" in the amount of$7,680.00, provides for an overage in the original
contract quantity for the hot mix asphalt. This change order represents an increase of
approximately 5.060955% over the original contract amount of$I59,430.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be
authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

irted,

Ro E. Dickenson, J

Business Admini

RD/wr
Encl.

gL

Speclr,rrrangranorr,s,brroaronsr.rd,dsaDrrrdaarrayba,,ad€,que6,rriht&rarrcebyc!,rffingtheBortngd.tAahnlrrlgtztot/soffce
nutE7glm.



tF
CITY OF

VINELAND
eJ . 40)3 ' "l (S

f-t>->3
p"(

1.l'-LY

PROJECT NAME

H,?iEFE rS Iury,4YS CEoffl{G SE4So|{

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER FOR

CONTRACTS

2023 Emergency Drainage

RECEIVED
JUL 15 202tr

INELAND

C'NTACT ,oru. Stephanie Wakeley DEpARTMENT: Admin/Engineerin BUSINESS ADilfi

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NUMBER:

poNUMBER: 23-05315 t-ratr

1

(y\e

NAME AND ADDRESS oF CoNTRACTOR: MATHIS CONSTRUCTION CO.' lNC.

1510 ROUTE 539 . SUITE 1 , LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ 08087

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER (DOCUMENTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO SUPPORT THIS REQUEST

USE ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY)

Overages in original contract quantities.

RECEIVED
JUL I: :U21

CITY OF VINELAND
PURCHASING DEPT

See attached change order summary.

151,750.00ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER AMOUNTS

7,680.00 1$o1oJ

0.00
s

s
159,430.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER FOR CFIANGE ORDER c-04-00-000-2420-7 800 1

APPROVED BY

COMMODITY CODE(S)

David J. Maillet, PE

(PRINT NAfuIE)

2atZ %azi%r
TURE)

PLEASE NOTE: CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

COPY TO:
PurchasingOff ce@vinelandcity.org

I

CONTRACT NUMBER: 

-

AMOUNTOF THIS CHANGE ORDER REOUEST: $

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

TRACKING ID(S):



CITY OF Stephanie Wakeley, EIT
Assistant Engineer - Traffic
swakeley@vinelandcity.org
www.vinelandcity.org

640 E. Wood Street
PO Box 1508
Mneland, NJ 083621508
Phone: (856) 794-4090
Faxi (856) 405-4606WHERE IT'S ALWAYS GRO'YIIVG SEASOIV

July 11,2O24

MEMORANDUM TO: Bob Dickenson, Business Administrotor

RE: 2023 Emergency Droinoge
Vorious Locotions
Chonge Order # I
Engineering File#: 23{21
PO #:23-05315

Attoched is o Positive (+) chonge order for $7,680.00 {5.06%1. This is Chonge
Order # I for this project.

The Controctor hos completed oll work. Overoge in the originol controct
quonlity for the Hot Mix Aspholt (#7.1 .41 hos been odjusted in this chonge order
for os-built quontities.

lf you hove ony questions or comments, pleose feel free to contoct me of ony
time.

VINELAND

Jim Neher. Director of Public Works
Suson Boldosoro, C.F.O.
Jeonine Meneghetti, Purchosing Agent

Sincerely,

Seflz*,L drA/"X-
Stephonie Wokeley 

/
Assistont Engineer - Troffic, E.l.T.

H Special anzngem.nts tot peEons with dlsabilid.s may b. made il requested in
advznce by contacdng d1e Business Achnhlsttatot's offlce at ESGTgtt-414.

The originol controct omount for this project is $151,750.00. Chonge Order No. I

increoses the totol controct omount to $159,430.00.



CH,qNGE OROER #1
Pag€ 1 of2

7112J2W4

CONTR,ACT: 23.02T, EMERGENCYDRAINAGS ftNRIOUS I'CATTONS)
P.O.f:23.05315
CONTRACTOR: MATHIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
IsIO ROTIIE 639 . SUTTE T

IITTLE EGO HABBOR, NEW JERSEY O€O87

ITEM CONTRACT
OUAllTI-rY

UNTTS
QUAMTY

ADJUSTIENT
ADJUSTED
AUATITY

@I{TRACT
UNTT

PRICE

AT)JI'sTED
L,tlr

PRICE

co|{TRAcr
AIOUI{T

FI'{AL
AXOUI{T

A OUNT

Ll TR FFIC CONTROL I l_s 0.00 t.00 s i_000.00 s 5.000.m 50@00 5.000 00 0m

2.r.2 CT.E RING SITE I LS 0.00 L00 s 1.025.00 s 3.025.00 3,025.00 3.025 00 000

1.:.1
I8' DIA. CORRUGATED
MLYEIHYLENE PIPE SMOONI
WALL <7' DEPTH

liz Ll- 0.00 t5l_00 s :00.00 s ?00.00 30,400.00 30.40000 000

1.2.2
I5" DIA. CORRUCATED
FOLYETHYLENE PIPE. SMOOT}I
WALL <'' DEPTH

19 t-tj 0.00 29.00 s ?25.00 s 225.00 6.525 00 6.525 00 0.00

24- DIA. CORRUCATED
POLYETHYLE]'IE PIPE. SMOOTH
W LI.:7 DEPTH

556 LF 0.00 556.00 I 17i.00 s r75.m 97.300 00 97.300 00 000

.{.8.1 RECOh\STRUCT MANHOLES I t^rT 0.00 l_00 s t-500.00 s r.500_00 1.500.00 !0J

7.1..t
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M6I
SURFACE COURSE 2'THICK TON s 160.00 s t60.00 E.0@ 00 15.6A0 00 7 680 00

TOTAI OF CIIANGE OROER *1 s 7.640.00
TOTAL PERCEiIT FOR THIS CTIANGE
ORO€R:
PERCENT TOTAL CHANGE ORDER TO
OATE OF ORIGINAT CONTRACI 0 05440953

1.50 00

-



7112!2024
Tage 2 ol2

OESCRIPTION
coirRAcT
AUATTITY

UNTTS
QUAXNTY

ADJUSTI'EI{T
A['JUSTED
QUAI{TITY

COMIRACT
uxII

PRICE

AI'JT,STED
ul{II

PR'CE

coi rRAcT
AI'OUNT AXOUI{T

AIIOUNT

CHA'IGE
AIIIOUNT OF ORIGINAL CON-rRACT: 315r,7s0.00

1: 5 7.680 00
OF ADJUSTED 1159.4$-00

Mathis Constudion, Cont-adot

2a4rz 1v/ar44f

I

c4t,\il,(d:-

o"rio J- nr.iret, C#ngine"r



REQUEST FOR PAYMENT

EEOTL
MATHIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
1510 Route 539 - Suite 1

Litde Egg Harbor. NJ 08087

rtworcE:

lovoice Date:
Pedod End:

7t1no24
7r1nm4

rq 2

REQUEST FOR PAYMENTj
Original Cootrad Amount

Approved Changes
Revised ConlEct Amount

151,750.00
7,680.00

159,430.00
s
5

PROJECT :

ContEct Daie: 3DnO23

Cortract Compleled to Dale
Add-ons to date
Taxes lo date
Less Relainage

Cunenl Requesl for Paymenl

159,430.00

Cuneflt Billing
Cunenl addttonal cfi erges
Relainage billed

$ 159,430.@

s 20,080.m

$ 2,787.m
Changed appoved in previous

Total approved lhis Modh
TOTALS

NETCHANGES BY CHANGE ORDER

ADOIT|ONS OEOUCiO S

$ 7.680.00

3 7.680.@

CIlANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Cun€ot arnounl due
Rerhainang conlrad to bitl

s
S

22.467.OO

I I'a!ar€&r[ !l sr rdidn dra rr d.}* i4a.a bdr, - rs6!r.a.e. E .d E r.rr ra. d rr.@o*d|Er dns h bE d rE coft td J.6dr.d drEs
Dtur r* qd.!i!ra rd !r or$ 4r*t b r. &ii 'dltEd Fdt.c. t-o 6s, !d dr cdf.d..rEr- a tu E"yb'dyD-dd Fdt rEo{E

Company, lnc. SIATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNiY OF OCEAN

1.t2.2-l '"$-*, aDd t{
BY: Dale:

Susstrbe. anl sffi !i eicE

SUSAN IiOORE
Ccrmissirl t 5O2r.214

Notary Public. Stde ., tley JEs:)
rry Cqrtrirsid Exies

'14. ?c2i

Notary Public

E. Wmd Street. P.O. Box 15oa
Division

Division
E Wood Street, P O. 8ox 1508



TOTAL BASE CONTRACT

BILLED

1LS

s 22tm 5 6 5500
s 17500 s

ll

TO
E rlJhd srr*r P o Bor r50a




